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Rubber Expansion Joints 
& Accessories



OPERATING CONDITIONS MATERIALS

Size Range 1” - 12” 14” - 24” Part Part Description Material

Part Number 
Section Options

PART NUMBER STRUCTURE

API INTERNATIONAL 

Rubber Expansion Joints - Flange x Flange 
For Series: AMS, AMT, SAMS, & SAMT 



API INTERNATIONAL

FEATURES

DIMENSION & ALLOWABLE MOVEMENTS

APPLICATIONS

•
•
•
•
•
•

•
•

•
•
•
•

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

Single Sphere Rubber Expansion Joints - Flange x Flange
(AMS & SAMS Series)



API INTERNATIONAL

FEATURES

DIMENSION & ALLOWABLE MOVEMENTS

APPLICATIONS

•
•
•

•
•
•
•
•

•
•

•
•

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

Twin Sphere Rubber Expansion Joints - Flange x Flange
(AMT & SAMT Series)
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OPERATING CONDITIONS MATERIALS

Size Range 1” - 12” 14” - 24” Part Part Description Material

Part Number 
Section Options

PART NUMBER STRUCTURE

Rubber Expansion Joints - Flange x Flange 
For Series: AJS, AJT, SAJS, & SAJT 



API INTERNATIONAL

FEATURES

DIMENSION & ALLOWABLE MOVEMENTS

APPLICATIONS

•
•
•
•
•
•

•
•
•

•
•
•
•

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

Single Sphere Rubber Expansion Joints - Flange x Flange
(AJS & SAJS Series)
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FEATURES

DIMENSION & ALLOWABLE MOVEMENTS

APPLICATIONS

•
•
•

•
•
•
•
•
•

•
•

•
•

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

Sphere Rubber Expansion Joints - Flange x Flange
(AJ & SAJ Series)
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FEATURES

DIMENSION & ALLOWABLE MOVEMENTS

OPERATING CONDITIONS

APPLICATIONS

MATERIALS

•
•

•
•

•
•
•

PART NUMBER STRUCTURE

Twin Sphere Rubber Expansion Joints - Union x Union
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Control Units - Mild Steel (Zinc Plated) or 304/316 SS
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Split Retaining Rings - Class 150 Drill Pattern 
API Part Number Size O.D. I.D. Ø B.H.C. Ø B.H # B.H THK Set Weight (lbs.) 

(S)RR0050 0.5 3.50 1.50 2.38 0.630 4 0.375 1.57 
(S)RR0075 0.75 3.88 1.88 2.75 0.630 4 0.375 1.85 
(S)RR0100 1 4.25 2.38 3.13 0.630 4 0.375 2.02 
(S)RR0125 1.25 4.63 2.63 3.50 0.630 4 0.375 2.41 
(S)RR0150 1.5 5.00 2.88 3.88 0.630 4 0.375 2.82 
(S)RR0200 2 6.00 3.63 4.75 0.750 4 0.375 3.83 
(S)RR0250 2.5 7.00 4.13 5.50 0.750 4 0.375 5.53 
(S)RR0300 3 7.50 4.63 6.00 0.750 4 0.375 6.06 
(S)RR0400 4 9.00 5.88 7.50 0.750 8 0.375 7.81 
(S)RR0500 5 10.00 6.88 8.50 0.880 8 0.375 8.65 
(S)RR0600 6 11.00 7.88 9.50 0.880 8 0.375 9.81 
(S)RR0800 8 13.50 9.88 11.75 0.880 8 0.375 14.60 
(S)RR1000 10 16.00 12.13 14.25 1.000 12 0.375 18.03 
(S)RR1200 12 19.00 14.50 17.00 1.000 12 0.375 25.83 
(S)RR1400 14 21.00 16.50 18.75 1.130 12 0.375 28.56 
(S)RR1600 16 23.50 18.50 21.25 1.130 16 0.375 35.29 
(S)RR1800 18 25.00 20.50 22.75 1.250 16 0.375 33.46 
(S)RR2000 20 27.50 22.63 25.00 1.250 20 0.375 39.63 
(S)RR2200 22 29.50 24.63 27.25 1.380 20 0.375 41.98 
(S)RR2400 24 32.00 26.63 29.50 1.380 20 0.375 51.51 
(S)RR2600 26 34.25 28.88 31.75 1.380 24 0.375 54.60 
(S)RR2800 28 36.50 30.88 34.00 1.380 28 0.375 60.56 
(S)RR3000 30 38.75 32.88 36.00 1.380 28 0.375 68.34 
(S)RR3200 32 41.75 34.88 38.50 1.630 28 0.375 84.14 
(S)RR3400 34 43.75 37.00 40.50 1.630 32 0.375 85.63 
(S)RR3600 36 46.00 39.00 42.75 1.630 32 0.375 94.93 
(S)RR4000 40 50.75 43.00 47.25 1.630 36 0.375 117.44 
(S)RR4200 42 53.00 45.25 49.50 1.630 36 0.375 123.93 
(S)RR4400 44 55.25 47.25 51.75 1.630 40 0.375 132.85 
(S)RR4800 48 59.50 51.25 56.00 1.630 44 0.375 148.31 
(S)RR5000 50 61.75 53.25 58.25 1.880 44 0.375 153.01 
(S)RR5200 52 64.00 55.25 60.50 1.880 44 0.375 165.28 
(S)RR5400 54 66.25 57.25 62.75 2.000 44 0.375 177.95 

1 Set = 4 Split Ring Halves (thru 28") 
8 Split Ring Quarters (for 30" and larger) 

PART NUMBER STRUCTURE 

Notes: 
a. Available in Silver Zinc Plated Steel, 

Straight Grade 304 Stainless Steel, and
Dual Grade 316/316L Stainless Steel.

b. Navy or DIN drilling available on special order basis.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS 
OTHERWISE STATED. 

10.10 DC# 0925 

1-800-523-0852 www.apiint.com 

Part Number 
Section Options 

Type RR = Zinc Plated Steel 
SRR = Stainless Steel 

Size XXXX = Size in inches going out 2 decimal places 

Material 4= Standard Grade 304 Stainless Steel 
16L = Dual Grade 316/316L Stainless Steel 

Other S = Set 

Example SRR2000-16L-S 
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